509089500 03/20/2025 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI899887

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NE	NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		AS	ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA							
		Nan	Name			Ex	ecution Date	
QING QING YU						02/2	20/2025	
RECEIVING PARTY D Company Name:			UNJING TRADING					
					ר יאוס			
Street Address:		1ST FLOOR, BUILDING B7, YINTIAN INDUSTRIAL ZONE, YANTIAN COMMUNITY, XIXIANG STREET, BAO'AN DISTRICT						
City:	SHENZ	SHENZHEN						
State/Country:	CHINA	CHINA						
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 2				-			
Property Type			Number					
Application Number: 2965		29654396	6					
Application Number: 2966		29660043	3					
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i	be sent to						/ill be sent	
		20346439				o man.		
		docket@k	et@birchwoodip.com					
			gi Korobanov					
Address Line 1:				9 Fernway Rd				
Address Line 4:		Shaker H	ts., OHIO 44122					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		RIN	RIMMA OKS					
SIGNATURE:		/RII	/RIMMA OKS/					
DATE SIGNED:		03/	03/20/2025					
Total Attachments: 2 source=ASSI-29654396 source=ASSI-29654396		1 0	.tiff					

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made between <u>QING QING YU</u> (hereafter referred to as the assignor), having a place of business at <u>ROOM 807, NO.1, ROAD 1, BAO LE XIN VILLAGEE, LE QUN</u> <u>COMMUNITY, YANTIAN, XIXIANG STREET, BAO AN DISTRICT, SHENZHEN,</u> <u>GUANGDONG, CHINA</u> and <u>SHENZHEN CHUNJING TRADING CO., LTD</u> (hereafter referred to as the assignee), having a place of business at <u>1ST FLOOR, BUILDING B7,</u> <u>YINTIAN INDUSTRIAL ZONE, YANTIAN COMMUNITY, XIXIANG STREET, BAO'AN</u> <u>DISTRICT, SHENZHEN CITY, GUANGDONG PROVINCE, CHINA.</u>

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all rights, title, and interest in and to the PATENTS/PATENT APPLICATIONS listed on Exhibit A attached, and desires to transfer and assign, and Assignee is desirous of the entire right, title and interest in said PATENTS/PATENT APPLICATIONS listed on Exhibit A, and all applications for and all letters patents issued on said PATENTS/PATENT APPLICATIONS.

THEREFORE, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to the Assignee and Assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in said PATENTS/PATENT APPLICATIONS in Exhibit A and all patent applications thereon, including, but not limited to, the application(s) for United States Letters Patent entitled as above, in any subsequent nonprovisional applications filed for this invention or improvements thereto, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any Registered Community Design applications, and in all letters patent, including all reissues and reexaminations thereof, throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or other treaty.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of inventions in the PATENTS/PATENT APPLICATIONS, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention throughout the world for the benefit of the assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

The undersigned warrant that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance. EXECUTED under seal on the following date 2025-02-20

1

PATENT REEL: 070572 FRAME: 0269

Typed or printed name	Signature
	QINGEING YU
<u>OING OING YU</u>	<u>unyany</u>

EXHIBIT A							
Serial NO.	Application Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	Title			
				PORTABLE DVD			
1	29654396	2018/06/22	D859339	PLAYER			
				PORTABLE DVD			
2	29660043	2018/08/15	D877108	• PLAYER			

PATENT REEL: 070572 FRAME: 0270